showed that approximately 80% of the survey respondents who live on Hollenbeck Avenue (199
respondents) support Option 3 and oppose adding bicycle lanes, while 53% of the respondents who
do not live on Hollenbeck Avenue (240 respondents) support Option 1. Five hundred forty-two (542)
respondents answered that they primarily drive on Hollenbeck Avenue, and 40 of them responded
that they do not bike now but would start biking on Hollenbeck Avenue if bike lanes were installed.
One hundred forty (140) respondents answered that they primarily bike on Hollenbeck Avenue. One
hundred eight (108) responded that they would bike more on Hollenbeck or that they currently bike
on a different street and would switch to biking on Hollenbeck Avenue if bike lanes were installed.

On March 20, 2025, staff presented the design options to BPAC (RTC No.